—~u

4 AT Hse

e COURTY
FILED FOR RECORD

2001{083283 WL SEP 28 AH O 1
MORRIS Vi, CA7TER
RECUH

THIS CERTIFIES THAT the debt secured by a certain mortgage executed by HAWK DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION to the
FIFTH THIRD BANK (CHICAGO), a Michigan Banking Corporation on the 23" day of December, 2002, amounting to
$2,777,063.00, said mortgage being recorded J anuary 3, 2003 in the Records of Mortgage of Lake County, in the State of Indiana,
as Document No. 2003 000594 and said mortgage is hereby released only as to the following described property:

LOTS 31 AND THE NORTH 30 FEET, BY PERPENDICLAR MEASUREMENT, OF LOT 32 IN PINE HILL PHASE TWO, AS PER PLAT
THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 93 PAGE 71, AND AS AMENDED BY CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION, RECORDED AUGUST
12,2003, AS DOCUMENT NO. 2003 0843 14, IN THE OFFICER OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

The lien on the balance of the real estate described in the said mortgage to remain in full force and effect. WITNESS, my hand this
20" day of August, 2004.

THT
By:
Sean D.Kelleher
Title: Vice President
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COUNTYOFLAKE } SS:
STATE OF INDIANA }

L, Liljana Makarovska, Notary Public, in and forithe said Couaty, inthe State aforesaid;NO HEREBY CERTIFY that Sean D.Kelleher
personally known to me to be the Vice President of the FIFTH THIRD BANK (CHICAGO), a Michigan Banking Corporation and
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person
and acknowledged that as such he signed and delivered the said instrument as Vice President of said corporation, and caused the corporate
seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto, pursuant to authority, given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as his free and
voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial seal this 20 day of August, 2004.

My Commission expires 06-15-08 Resident of Lake County, Indiana

P 74 /fm

Liljana Makarovska
This instrument prepared by L. Makarovska
“OFFICIAL SEAL”
v PUBLIC STATEéF IDIANA
77 ; . NOTARY -
licor CP Qlo04Y872. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 15, 2008






